



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 29 March 2016
(OR. en)

7374/16
ADD 1

DENLEG 23
AGRI 154
SAN 104

COVER NOTE

From:	European Commission
date of receipt:	22 March 2016
To:	General Secretariat of the Council

No. Cion doc.:	D043860/04 - Annex 1
Subject:	ANNEX to the COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../... amending Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain flavouring substances from a group related with an alpha beta unsaturation structure

Delegations will find attached document D043860/04 - Annex 1.

Encl.: D043860/04 - Annex 1



Brussels, **XXX**
SANTE/10076/2016 ANNEX
(POOL/E2/2016/10076/10076-EN
ANNEX.doc) D043860/04
[...](2016) **XXX** draft

ANNEX 1

ANNEX

to the

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../...

amending Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain flavouring substances from a group related with an alpha beta unsaturation structure

ANNEX

Table 1 of Section 2 of Part A of Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 is amended as follows:

(a) the entry concerning FL No 02.060 is replaced by the following:

“

02.060	<i>p</i> -Mentha-1,8-dien-7-ol	536-59-4	974	2024	In categories 1, 3, 4.2, 5 (except category 5.3), 6, 7, 14.1, 14.2 and 16	1	EFSA
--------	--------------------------------	----------	-----	------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------	---	------

“

(b) the entry concerning FL No 02.091 is replaced by the following:

“

02.091	Myrtenol	515-00-4	981	10285	In categories 1, 3, 5, 6, 14.1, 14.2, 15 and 16	1	EFSA
--------	----------	----------	-----	-------	-------------------------------------------------	---	------

“

(c) the entry concerning FL No 05.106 is replaced by the following:

“

05.106	Myrtenal	564-94-3	980	10379	In categories 1, 2, 3, 4.2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14.1, 14.2, 15, and 16	1	EFSA
--------	----------	----------	-----	-------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---	------

(d) the entry concerning FL No 09.278 is replaced by the following:

09.278	<i>p</i> -Mentha-1,8-dien-7-yl acetate	15111-96-3	975	10742		In categories 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 14.1, 14.2 and 16	1	EFSA
--------	----------------------------------------	------------	-----	-------	--	---------------------------------------------------	---	------

(e) the entry concerning FL No 09.302 is replaced by the following:

09.302	Myrtenyl acetate	1079-01-2	982	10887		In categories 1, 3, 4.2, 5, 6, 7, 14.1, and 14.2	1	EFSA
--------	------------------	-----------	-----	-------	--	--------------------------------------------------	---	------